

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).105/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2005 in CRLA No. 1187/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

HAMZA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUHAMMADKUTTY @ MANI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH CRLMP 753/2006(Application for permission to produce photographs)

Date: 20/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv. for

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for permission to produce the photographs is rejected as these photographs

do not form part of the record.

Issue notice.

Issue bailable warrants.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master