

ITEM NO.102  
PART-HEARD

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 268 OF 2007

HAMZA Appellant (s)  
VERSUS

MUHAMMADKUTTY @ MANI & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1378 of 2007

Date: 28/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.,  
in Crl.A. 268/2007 Ms. Usha Nandini V., Adv.  
Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.  
Ms. Nishe Rajan Shonker, Adv. for  
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Advs.

For Appellant in Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.  
Crl.A. 1378/2007 Mr. K.K. Sudheesh, Adv.  
and Respondent in  
Crl.A. 268/2007

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basant, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Mudgal, Adv.  
  
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.  
  
Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment Reserved.

Parties are at liberty to file written submissions, if any,  
within a week from today.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|